ILLUMINATION
DS156 LUXEON XF-3014 CV Product Datasheet  ©2015 Lumileds Holding B.V. All rights reserved.
LUXEON XF-3014 CV is for constant voltage driven applications that
require a flexible design capable of maintaining uniform light distribution
over long lengths. These current regulated flexible strips come in
variable length options and are either cuttable or include snap-together
connectors for precision design. LUXEON XF-3014 CV is designed for ease
of system integration, faster time to market and best-in-class reliability.

LED measurements. The confidence level on all minimum and maximum performance parameters in this datasheet is 99% to
within individual LED tolerance.
Part Number Nomenclature
Part numbers for LUXEON XF-3014 CV follow the convention below:
L  2  1  9  –  A  A  B  B  C  D  D  F  V  0  E  0  0
Where:
A  A – designates nominal ANSI CCT (27=2700K, 30=3000K, 40=4000K)
B  B – designates minimum CRI (80=80CRI)
C   – designates sectional type (C=cuttable, 0=not cuttable)
D  D – designates number of LEDs per segment (06=6 LEDs, 30=30 LEDs)
E – designates connector option (C=connectors, 0=no connectors)
Therefore, the following part number is used for a LUXEON XF-3014 CV 3000K 80CRI cuttable every 6 LEDs without connectors:
L  2  1  9  –  3  0  8  0  C  0  6  F  V  0  0  0  0
Lumen Maintenance
Please contact your local Sales Representative or Lumileds Technical Solutions Manager for more information about the long-
term performance of this product.
Environmental Compliance
Lumileds LLC is committed to providing environmentally friendly products to the solid-state lighting market. LUXEON XF-3014 CV
is compliant to the European Union directives on the restriction of hazardous substances in electronic equipment, namely the
RoHS Directive 2011/65/EU and REACH Regulation (EC) 1907/2006. Lumileds LLC will not intentionally add the following restricted
materials to its products: lead, mercury, cadmium, hexavalent chromium, polybrominated biphenyls (PBB) or polybrominated
diphenyl ethers (PBDE).
DS156 LUXEON XF-3014 CV Product Datasheet  20151012 ©2015 Lumileds Holding B.V. All rights reserved. 3
Performance Characteristics
Product Selection Guide
Table 1. Product performance of LUXEON XF-3014 CV at 24V, specified current, Tj=50°C .
CONFIGURATION NOMINAL
CCT
MINIMUM
CRI [1]
LUMINOUS FLUX [2]
(lm)
TYPICAL
LUMINOUS
EFFICACY
(lm/W)
REGULATED
CURRENT [3]
(mA)
SEGMENT
TYPE [4]
PART
NUMBER
MINIMUM TYPICAL
6 LEDs, 96mm
(1 parallel x 6 series)
2700K 80 86 98 92 45 Cuttable L219-2780C06FV0000
3000K 80 90 102 96 45 Cuttable L219-3080C06FV0000
4000K 80 100 112 105 45 Cuttable L219-4080C06FV0000
6 LEDs, 96mm
(1 parallel x 6 series)
2700K 80 86 98 92 45 Connectors L219-2780006FV0C00
3000K 80 90 102 96 45 Connectors L219-3080006FV0C00
4000K 80 100 112 105 45 Connectors L219-4080006FV0C00
30 LEDs, 480mm
(5 parallel x 6 series)
2700K 80 430 490 92 225 Connectors L219-2780030FV0C00
3000K 80 450 510 96 225 Connectors L219-3080030FV0C00
4000K 80 500 560 105 225 Connectors L219-4080030FV0C00
Notes for Table 1:
1. Lumileds maintains a tolerance of ±2 on CRI measurements.
2. Lumileds maintains a tolerance of ±7.5% on luminous flux measurements.
3. Supply should be capable of providing 45mA per 96mm segment or 6 LEDs in series.
4. Cuttable options feature pre-tinned solder terminals and comes in 19.2m continuous reel.
Electrical and Thermal Characteristics
Table 2. Electrical and thermal characteristics for LUXEON XF-3014 CV at 24V, specified current, Tj=50°C .
PART NUMBER TYPICAL INPUT
VOLTAGE (V) [1]
TEMPERATURE
COEFFICIENT OF
OUTPUT CURRENT [2] (%/°C)
THERMAL RESISTANCE [3] (°C/W)
JUNCTION TO